financial information and with the instructions to Form 10-QSB and
Article 10 of Regulation S-X, management must make estimates and
assumptions.  These estimates and assumptions affect the amounts
reported for assets, liabilities, revenues and expenses, as well as
affecting the disclosures provided.  Future results could differ from
the current estimates.

Note 3 - Restatement

During 2005, the Company's management determined that previously
reported financial position and results of operations were materially
misstated as a result of an accounting error attributable to the
failure, since March 2002, to accrue interest, penalties and redemption
premium on the Company's defaulted notes payable and Series B, D and E
Preferred Stock.  Management has analyzed and corrected the Company's
internal financial reporting system.  The following is a summary of the
affect of this restatement on the nine and three months ended September
30, 2005:

   7

   As Previously Net Effect of As
   Reported   Restatement   Restated
Nine Months Ended   ------------- ------------- ----------
September 30,2005
Interest expense   $   93,434 $   1,835,631 $ 1,929,065
Net loss   (408,446)   (1,835,631) (2,244,077)
Net loss per share:
  Basic and fully diluted   (0.00)   (0.02)   (0.02)
   --------------------------------------
Three Months Ended
September 30, 2005
Interest expense   31,719   611,877   643,596
Net loss   (151,595)   (611,877)   (763,472)
Net loss per share:
  Basic and fully diluted   (0.00)   (0.01)   (0.01)
   --------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN BUSINESS CORP - Form 10QSB

6

Note 4 - Related Party Transactions

As previously reported, and by virtue of beneficial ownership of:  (i)
11,689,729 shares of the Company's common stock, (ii) 900,000 common
shares issuable upon conversion of outstanding shares of Series A
Convertible preferred stock, and (iii) 45,000,000 common share voting
equivalents attributable to outstanding shares of Series C preferred